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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company Perdue Gas Company
WW coacownzr NOY Operate "Mﬁ orF r&m'ron

% R
Charleston, W. Va. Hamlin, ¥. Va.
; ADDRESS COMPLETR ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company February 20th, 19 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Charleston, W. Va. Butler Dicteict
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company Tayne County

JF770” ,
Well No.F=1, 8-28 22%90°&. 795~

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Charleston, W- Va.
ADDRESS Grace Ferguson

GENTLEMEN: Do (et e

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Dec.6th, 1959 United Fuel Cas Company

R. H., Adkins
of Not recorded

e Chae

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Farm

, madeby.

,to

, and recorded on the_________day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,

Perdue Cas Company

WELL OPERATOR

% R. H., Adkins
A : Address STREET
T

Q BE = o Wel géerato Tuhie,
Seesen s s s (08/25/2023

West Virginia.
STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such (objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1265

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
VigtAriesToN 0

Mr. R, H. Adkins
Hapilin, West Virginis

Dear Mr. Adkins:

the following wells.

Permit No. Well No. Famm District
WAY =126l ;ﬁﬁ Erie Smith Butler
WAY-1266 m‘-mg m'm Butler

Please post one copy of each permit
at the well site. When drilling is cempleted, please send
us two copies of the well record for each losation.

Please note the enclosed directive on

caging of wells.
Very truly yours,
CRAWFORD L. WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
“Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

W/ m

enclosures
co ”’ mﬂ. ?“'w

¥r, R, C. Tusker, Assistant

08/25/2023
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#s Re He Adkins
¢/o My, lalter Hauldven
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Adkins:
Flease send us two copies of the well record for the
Grace F Well No, F-1, 5«23, Butler District, Wayne
County = © WAY-1265.
~-___—_‘___.,—-'.
Very truly yours,
CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTCR
Department of lMiues
AssTstant Director s
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
/b

08/25/2023



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top /Z7 Bottom oy reol Folll’nd Remarks
Berea Grit 2010 2022
Slate & Shell 2022 2045
L 08/25/2023
Date Tuly 28, , 19.60_
APPROVED__Perdue Gas Company , Owner

By. Weds Havldren
Well Supt.(Title)

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
cHARLESTON W VA

J




Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

L
Quadrangle %’M

OIL AND GAS DIVISION L

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ WAY-1265 Oil or Gas Well_Gas
(KIND)
Perdue Gas Company
Company. Casi d Used i Left i
Address Hamlin, W,Va, a'f‘:,nbgin;n Dl?illinl; :Vtel;n ‘ Packers
Pk Grace Ferguson Acres 09 Gas Anchor
Location (waters)>12 Hurricane Cr, Size Parmaco
Well No. a1 S.23 Elev. 725~ 16 Kind of Packer
District____ Butler County. Wayne 13 :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__L g 10 135 13 | Size ol 'X5 1/2
Address_Fort Gay, W,Va, gy 254 254
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 654 Depth set_ 1953
Address. 53/16 1_. 570 1 ;57()
Drilling commenced___3=27 =80 P 2,035141 'erf. top.
Drilling completed_4=19=60 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot4=20=1960 From_2010 To 2022 Liners Used Perf. top.
With Gas Well B. Perf. bottom-—. - = =
Open Flow 16 /10ths Water in 2'! Inch e
/10ths Mere. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dat
Volume. 15'3 M. Cu. Ft. e -
Rock Pressum-;'l-:’oO lbs._ 12 hrs.
oil None bbls.. 14t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet.
0il, G
Formation Color H%';‘}tor Top Bottom or‘ wa::r Depth Remarks
Sand 0 10
Blue Slafte 10 15
Red Rock 15 25
Blue Slafte 25 52
Red Rock 52 60
Blue Slate 60 75 X
Red Rock 75 80 5\
Sand 80 110 M
Slate 110 220 g
Sand 220 2756 K
Slate & Bhell 278 300 2
Sand 300 350 Y
Slate 350 375
Sand 378 420
Slate 420 480
Sand 460 707
Slate 707 743
Sand 743 790
Slate 720 810
Salt Sand 810 1218
Slate 1218 1228
Sig Lime 12286 1407
Injunl 1407 1487
. Slate & Shwll 1487 1500 /25/2023
#%. 7 Sand 1500 1565 08/2
Shell 15656 1590
Slate & Shell 1590 1953
Big Shell 1953 1. 97
Slate 1977 1983
Brown Shdle 1983 2010

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. "‘JAY‘IZ j__

Qil or Gas WeII_F"lS"23

(KIND)

q G C CAs‘thé?NAND U'SEE'LNG L\l/::v?LLN PACKERS
T G DRIL!

Seiisig Perdue Gas Company
N REaikey - Va, Sz

6. Kind of Packer______
s Grace Ferguson & e

13
Well No F-1-5-23 10 20! Sizerofis- ey

00!

District, Butler County. Wayne 8% 3

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 3"10"60

53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth-> - oo - " Pert. toy
Date shot. Depth of shot. 25 Perf. bottom_____

; 4 Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch S U b oA

Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
200"

Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Edd White

Drillers’ Names

Marvin Egnor

Rematk®:  Drilling at 6007,
3-15-60 .
DATE /7 v DISTR s R
- 08125/2623



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . 35
A J

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used . -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

~ -~ P
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. WAY "126 Qil or Gas WeIIM_
(KIND)
LEFT IN
Perdue Gas Company CATUBING © | DRILLING WELL PAGKERS
Cempany.
Address.Hamlin, W. Va, Size
Grace Fergus on 16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
F=l=S5=2 '
Well No 3 10 13 Size of
254"
pistrict__Butler County_Wayne 81,
B By 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 3 21 60
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ E Pett. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. % Perf, bottom_______
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Launve Line s
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water l'l'o feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
’_;4’,‘"?';*“7‘:-~.'_
Drillers’ Names Wilson Holton {_\Q")“‘r) Y4 ’},L S
j{:\ p -2
Q) )
Harry Sowards .
S Ten T
Remae Drilling depth - 2601, =
= <o
3/25,/60 e
5 DATE 4 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
= 08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : b
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used g "
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



&-: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. A ’126

Qil or Gas Well F"l"'s"23

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
W Perdue Gas Company TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address Hamlin, No vao Size
6. Ki f Packer__________
. Grace Ferguson : b
13
F=l=S-2
Well No 3 10 133 Size of
|
District. Butler County Wayne 84 254
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced 3'21-60 ¥
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______
e e s 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
s i d rf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Lmers Cae fienl. fop
Perf-bottomzi o -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
40 2601 Hole full
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__1100 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

w.
Dyillers’ Names ilson Holton

Harry Sowards

Remarks:

L/5/60

DATE

Salt Sand 810'-1218'; Big Lime 1225'; drilling at 129215
O

G
L

a0 i\ 12 13% 7

.

P f

)
'/

AN

¥ R




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - NS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONsTRUCTlON—LOCA'i'lON RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit NO.M Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
EFT I
C Perdue Gas Company CATUBING DRILLING “WeLL i
‘ompany.
w v Si
At Hamlin, ". ‘a. e
Farm Grace Ferguson 16 Kind of Packer.
13
F=1-5-23
e So 10 131 Size of
TN
Districet, Butler County. Wayne 84 254 8
- 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced 3-21 60 § ¥
sse___| 1570
Drilling completed Total depth_____
¢ o ° B 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 9 Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch lnezy; Hyed Fdlite S
Perf bottom .- .
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT

Fresh water L,O feet. 290 feet FEET

Salt water____ 1100 feet feet FEET INCHES PEET INCHES
Wilson Holton '

Drillers’ Names
Harry Sowgrds

Rematks: Salt Sand 810'-1218'; Big Lime 1225'-1LU77'; drilling depth= 1570*s

Running 5-1/2" Casing; drilled 8-1/4" hole to 1770,
aquagel to set 53" casing in and will test same.

Put in 4 sacks
If casing is dry, will

aquagel to surface behind 53" casing leaving 8-1/4" casing in well,

4=11-60

DATE

T
DISTRICT WELL INSP|

1202

TOR

<£2;AQ/LQ/C762Z%4£7
/ 08/25




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S50 .
S a

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



e A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._WAY=1265 Oil or Gas Well__ 328
(KIND)
E
tomany. Perdus Gas Company A | Smu | gm
Address.~ Hamlin; ¥, Va; Size
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm____Grace Ferguson
13
F=S5-1=23 '
Well No 1 Fi 13 Size of
t
District.__Butler County__Wayne 81 254
s B 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 3 21 60 P
53/16 1570
Drilling completed Apr.l 60 Total depthM__
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Lp/19/60 Depth of shot. 201"5 2 Perf, bottom_______
Initial open flow——______d /10ths Water in__2_Inch | 1me™ Used Exsl Bon
Perf. hottom._ = o
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 811'!000 Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water 14,0 feet 290 feet FEET. INCHES ________ _FEET______INCHES
Salt water 1100 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilson Holton

Drillers’ Names

Harry Sowards
Remarks: Salt Sand 810'; Big Lime 1225'-14077; set 5-1/2W casing @ 15707;
Injun Sand 1407'-14871; Berea 2010'-2022!, Gas in Berea from 2011'=2015' -
L/10 Water 2", Shot with 135 Lbs. Gelatin and increased gas to 7/10 Water
2" opening. Cleaning out for second shot.

L,-28-60

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA T

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used ™
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



3 Latitude I8 g /0'
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\ ALBERT /fRANCIS

Longitude 82

3o’

DIETZGEN CATALOG NO. 135 “IMPERIAL"

\
New Location B
Dritl Deeper........ 0 -
Abandonment.. . ...... d
c .
Company LPEROVE GAS Co STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Addraas AHanre /v, W, V. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Fa GRACE /"'2‘/?6(/.5‘01\/ ¢ Ol AND GAS DIVISION
o > CHARLESTON
Tract ________ Acres_ZQ__Luu NG i)
Well (Farm) No.________/ —Serial No.__L_z WELL LOCATION 245‘/\2523
Elevation (Spﬁt Level) 7?5= FILE NO'M
Quadrangle OU@A
4 Denotes location of well on United States
County”‘qy/‘/é. _DIstrlct.@UTz R Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Encinnat é ﬁ /_é . itude and longitude lines being represented
by border li h 3
Engineer’'s Registration No: Jo9 ¥D°" o ol
= Penotes one inch spaces on border line
tf;il« No. o :r-wino ;g;-‘ 700 = of original tracing. ‘
ate _ 2 ~20~60 sScale_ 4/ = FOO |





